It is required, that the owner of every bus, taxi and every other mode of public transportation 

while his vehicle is plying for hire, provides in a convenient place within the vehicle, one or 

more receptacles for the deposit of litter. Failure to adhere to this requirement is an offence with 

a penalty of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 

It is an offence to cause littering from a moving vehicle or trailer 

It is an offence for a person to transport in or on a motor vehicle or trailer along any motorway, 

road, street, alley, lane, mall or thoroughfare, any substance or material in a manner which makes